RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

ax server;#

FEB 0 8 2005

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK, an Illinois Municipal Corporation

Petitioner

05; 5:28PM

PCB 02 - 40 (Variance – Water)

٧.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Sanjay Sofat (facsimile to 217-782-9807) Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62702 Bradley Halloran (facsimile to 312-814-3669) Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Dorothy M. Gunn (via U.S. Mail) Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Street Chicago, IL 60601 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 7th day of February, 2005, I filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a Time Certain Waiver attached hereto, along with this Notice of Filing and Certificate of Service.

Dated: February 7, 2005

05; 5:28PM

Jane J. Klassen Jane F. Klassen

The Jeff Diver Group, L.L.C. 1749 S. Naperville Road, Suite #102 Wheaton, Illinois 60187 (630) 681-2530

CLERK'S OFFICE

Fax server;#

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF ROUND LAKE PARK, an Illinois Municipal Corporation

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

FEB 0 8 2005

Petitioner

v.

7-05; 5:28PM

PCB 02 - 40 (Variance – Water)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Respondent.

Time Certain Waiver

Pursuant to Section 101.308 of the Board's General Rules, 35 III. Adm. Code §101.308, Statutory Decision Deadlines and Waiver of Deadlines, the Village of Round Lake Park does hereby waive the decision deadline for its Petition for Variance until the time certain of June 15, 2005.

> Respectfully submitted, The Village of Round Lake Park

Jane I. Klassen By:

The Jeff Diver Group, L.L.C.

Jeffrey R. Diver, Esq. Jeffery D. Jeep, Esq. Jane F. Klassen, Esq. Special Environmental Counsel Village of Round Lake Park The Jeff Diver Group, L.L.C. 1749 S. Naperville Rd. Suite 102 Wheaton, Illinois 60187 (630) 681-2530

Dated: February 7, 2005

THIS FILING SURMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

Fax server;#

5

FEB 0 8 2005

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

05; 5:28PM

The undersigned, counsel of record herein, states that on February 7, 2005, before 5:00 P.M., he served the above referenced documents, by sending copies via facsimile to those persons at the facsimile numbers shown, or, as indicated, by placing a copy in the U.S. Mail at 1749 S. Naperville Road, Suite #102, Wheaton, Illinois, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the person and address shown above.

Jane J. Klasser Jane F. Klassen

Fax server;# RECE CLERK'S OFFICE

The Jeff Diver Group, L.L.C.

7-05; 5:28PM

Jeffrey R. Diver† Jeffery D. Jeep* Michael S. Blazer** Thomas S. Yu Tracey A. Dillon Jane F. Klassen

† Of Counsel Also admitted in Massachusetts ** Also Admitted in New York

1749 S. Naperville Rd., Suite 102 Wheaton, IL 60187 (630) 681 2530 (630) 690-2812 Fax

Jane F. Klassen E-Mail: jfklassen@enviroatty.com

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

DATE: 2/7/2005

TIME: 5:31:40 PM

+1 (312) 814-3669,000451# FAX NO.

000451-Round Lake Park SUBJECT:

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING MESSAGE TO:

NAME: Bradley Halloran

Illinois Pollution Control Board COMPANY:

MESSAGE:

Time Certain Waiver.

FROM: Jane Klassen

NUMBER OF PAGES: (including cover sheet) 5

PLEASE CALL US IF THE MESSAGE YOU RECEIVE WAS INCOMPLETE OR NOT LEGIBLE. OUR TELEPHONE NUMBER IS 630-681-2530.

O	RIGINAL OF TRANSMITTED DOCUMENT WILL BE SENT BY:	
	FIRST CLASS MAIL OVERNIGHT MAIL HAND DELIVERY	
X	THIS WILL BE THE ONLY FORM OF DELIVERY OF THE TRANSMITTED DOCUMENT.	• • 7
	THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or distribution of this communication to other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately. Call us collect at 630-681-2530 and return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. postal service. Thank you.	

STATE OF ILLINOIS **Pollution Control Board** Lake County Office: 450 N. Green Bay Road

FEB 08 2005

Waukegan, IL 60085 Web Site: www.enviroatty.com

000451

OUR FILE #: